## Commissioner of Patents & Tradema

01-07-2002



Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619A REC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 6-99)	101935636	Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
Submission Type	2. Name of Conv	eying Party(ies):				
X New	LEE, SEUNG-	HWAN				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	KIM, EUNG-B	AE				
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #	127 01					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of c	conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No				
Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conv	eyance:				
Name: ELECTRONICS and TELECOMMU RESEARCH INSTITUTE	JNICATIONS X Assignment	Merger				
Street Address: 161 Gajeong-dong, Yusi	ung-ku, Security Agr	reement Change of Name				
City: Daejeon-city State/Country: Korea Zip: 3	Other:					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		12122001				
Application number(s) or patent number(		12 13200 1				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,						
X the first execution date of the application	• •					
X the filing date of the application is: 12272001						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10026618						
6 Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning this matter should be mailed:	'	lications and patents 1				
CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013	36					
or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STE		FR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>				
400 Seventh Street, N.W.		X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized				
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	1 🗀 -	to deposit account 06-1358.				
Attorney Docket No. P67474US0						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
10. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Yoon S. Ham/45,307	1000 Mm	December 27, 2001				
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature	Date				
Total number of pages excluding cover sheet: -1-						

12/26/2001 02 FC:581

JPH&S 103-11/99

**PATENT REEL: 012413 FRAME: 0287** 

		UNITED	STAT	ES OF AMERICA & ASSIGN	IMENT	
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) L	EE, S	eung-Hwan		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(2) <b>k</b>	KIM, E	ung-Bae		
		(3)				
		(4)				
			oaid to e	nsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0 each of the undersigned, the receipt and ersigned hereby assigns, transfers and se	sufficiency of which are hereby ack	
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6) E	Electro	nics and Telecommunications Ro	esearch Institute	
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7) c	of 16	1 Gajeong-dong, Yusung-ku, Dae	ejeon-city 305-350, Korea	<b></b>
	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u>	or.				
(8)	Country (e.g., a corporation		3		of	
	citizen of Japan)			fter designated as the Assignee) the ent ories, dependencies and possessions, in t		ited States,
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention such as Title, Case Number			Digital Communication Synchroniz	ation System and Method thereo	f 
(10)	Foreign Application Number  Insert <u>Date</u> of signing Application, or filing date a	of (10) S		h the undersigned has (have) executed olication having been executed/filed on		d States of assigned
	Serial No., if known			o. New Application		
or any forward	to execute separate assignme  2) The undersigned agree(s) continuing or divisional applica with such interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s)	ents in conne to execute a ations thereo to execute a	ction wi all paper of and to all papers	apers necessary in connection with this this such applications as the Assignee may represent a necessary in connection with any interpretable cooperate with the Assignee in every and documents and perform any act where	deem necessary or expedient.  ference which may be declared conductive way possible in obtaining evidence	cerning this and going
United interest, execute right to 20004,	4) The undersigned agree(s) 5) The undersigned hereby as States resulting from this applicant hereby covenants that his and will not execute any agree 6) Assignor hereby further as sue for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby given the power to insert on this assigned.	to perform al uthorize(s) a ication or an e has (they eement in co assigns to A or, any and a rant(s) the lay gnment any	Il affirmand required required to the continuous final requirements of the continuous force of the con	all claims and causes of action for finite of past and future infringement.  If Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh dentification which may be necessary or of this document.	Trademarks to issue any and all Lette of the said Assignee, as Assignee or rein assigned, and that he has (they ringement of the patent rights assign Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. desirable in order to comply with the	f the entire y have) not ned herein,
Officed (	n witness whereof, executed by	the undersig	gned on	the date(s) opposite the undersigned ha	me(s).	(SEAL)
Date	December 13, 2001	Name of Inve	entor	LEE, Seung-Hwan	La , Sangaran	
		**	·· · ·	typed name	signature	.:
Date	December 13, 2001	Name of Inve	entor	KIM, Eung-Bae	Eung-Bal Kin signature	(SEAL)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				typed name		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inve	entor		signature	(OLAL)
			::. ::	typed name		signed If
	This assignment should prefe	rably be sigr	ned befo	ore a United States Consul if signed abroad by at least two witnesses who sign h	ere:	. 5 2
not, the	en the execution by the inventor	r(s) should be	e withes	seed by at least two witnesses who sign h	67mgoshtv	
	dditional inventor's names and	signatures			mile mi doing	
	n a separate sheet.			Witness PARK, Mi-Young		. 17
-	The second secon			LAW OFFICES OF		
			J	IACOBSON HOLMAN		
		F	PROFES	SSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN'	Y	
				THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.		
				WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004		
JH 5/0	01 (Copying without deletions po	ermitted)				

RECORDED: 12/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 012413 FRAME: 0288